
 

San Diego Regional Energy Network Public and Residential Sector Programs Implementation 

Request for Proposals #25-003 & #25-004 

Interested Parties List 

March 20, 2025 

Last Updated: April 10, 2025 

As a courtesy, San Diego Community Power made a form available to interested parties who would like to 
submit their contact information to be on an Interested Parties List for these RFPs. Submission is entirely 
voluntary, and inclusion on this list does not constitute prequalification, endorsement or recommendation 
by Community Power of any firm on the list. 

Public Sector Interested Parties 

1. AECOM 
a. Website: N/A 
b. Point of Contact: Ashley Paulsworth, Senior Program Manager 
c. Phone Number: (484) 794-0355 
d. Email: ashley.paulsworth@aecom.com  

2. Ecology Action 
a. Website: ecoact.org  
b. Point of Contact: Mahlon Aldridge, VP of Strategy 
c. Phone Number: (831) 227-9257 
d. Email: mahlon.aldridge@ecoact.org 

Residential Sector Interested Parties 

1. Building Electrification Institute 
a. Website: beicities.org  
b. Point of Contact: Keara O'Laughlin, Assistant Policy Director 
c. Phone Number: (760) 814-3743 
d. Email: keara@beicities.org  

Public and Residential Sector Interested Parties 

1. Bottom Line Utility Solutions, Inc. 
a. Website: blusinc.com  
b. Point of Contact: Rob Edelstein, CEO 
c. Phone Number: (949) 933-6033 
d. Email: rob@blusinc.com   

2. Global Energy Services, Inc.  
a. Website: gesusa.org  
b. Point of Contact: Basu Mukherjee, President 
c. Phone Number: (909) 240-1385  
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d. Email: basu@gesusa.org  
3. GreenWatts 

a. Website: greenwatts.solar 
b. Point of Contact: Alexander Smith, Account Executive 
c. Phone Number: (858) 298-8677 
d. Email: alex@greenwatts.solar  

4. Kat Donnelly 
a. Website: empowerefficiency.com  
b. Point of Contact: Kat Donnelly, CEO 
c. Phone Number: (619) 880-6869  
d. Email: kdonnelly@empowerefficiency.com  

5. Policy Studio 
a. Website: policystudio.co  
b. Point of Contact: Eric Engelman, Founder & Managing Director 
c. Phone Number: (818) 917-3425  
d. Email: eric@policystudio.co  

6. Richard Heath & Associates, Inc. 
a. Website: rhainc.com  
b. Point of Contact: Martha Lucey, Director 
c. Phone Number: (559) 573-3543 
d. Email: rfps@rhainc.com  

7. TRC 
a. Website: trccompanies.com  
b. Point of Contact: Ross English, Senior Program Manager 
c. Phone Number: (619) 770-5121 
d. Email: rwe5296@gmail.com 

8. USGBC California 
a. Website: usgbc-ca.org  
b. Point of Contact: Carrie Hester, Director of Development  
c. Phone Number: (213) 207-6664  
d. Email: carrie@usgbc-ca.org  
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